
Association of Public Historians of New York State 

Committee appointments – 2020 

 

Regional Coodinators/Members of the APHNYS Membership Committee – 2020 

4 Ray LaFever (co-
chair) 

Town of Bovina bovinahistorian@gmail.com  

11 Babette Huber (co-
chair) (tentative) 

Town/Village of 
Victor 

BMHuber@town-victor-ny.us 

1 VACANT 
  

2 Zachary Studenroth Village of 
Southampton 

studenroth@aol.com 

3 William Tatum Dutchess County wtatum@dutchessny.gov  

5 Lauren Roberts Saratoga County lroberts@saratogacountyny.gov  

6 Teresa Brannon 
Haley 

Town of Minerva minervahistory@hotmail.com  

7 Richard Williams Village of Clinton apulia@verizon.net  

8 Justin White Oswego County justin.white@oswegocounty.com  

9 Matt Urtz Madison County matthew.urtz@madisoncounty.ny.gov 
 

10 Kathy Ouimet Town/Village of 
Afton 

aftonnyhistorian@gmail.com  

12 Joe Marren Town of Colden joe.marren@townofcolden.com  

 

Deputy Regional Coordinators – 2020 

3 Gregg Hamilton Village of Port Chester Gregg.hamilton@gmail.com 

5 John Scherer Town of Clifton Park jlscherer@aol.com 

7 Karen Cuccinello  Town of Summit karenc@midtel.net 

8 Thomas LaClair Town & Village of Clayton historian@townofclayton.com 

11 Rosa Fox Town of Huron rfox@townofhuron.org 

* DRC position vacant in all other regions. Regional Coordinators are encouraged to recruit 

DRCs for appointment by the president. 

 

APHNYS Archives Committee – 2020 

Will Tatum (archivist) Dutchess County wtatum@dutchessny.gov 

Ray LaFever (assistant archivist) Town of Bovina bovinahistorian@gmail.com 

 

Members of the APHNYS Program Committee – 2020 
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Mark Slosek (co-chair) City of Oswego markslosek@gmail.com 

Lauren Roberts (co-chair) Saratoga County lroberts@saratogacountyny.gov 

Kelly A. Farquhar Montgomery County kfarquhar@co.montgomery.ny.us 

Michelle Finn City of Rochester (deputy) michelle.finn@libraryweb.org 

John Scherer Town of Clifton Park jlscherer@aol.com 

 

Education Subcommittee - 2020 

Ray LaFever (chair) Town of Bovina bovinahistorian@gmail.com 

Norma Schadt Town of Deerpark wnschadt@frontiernet.net 

John Woodward (tentative) Town of Rotterdam johnjwoodward@gmail.com 

 

Registered Historians Subcommittee – 2020 

Sandra Bradford (chair) Town of Hector sept.winds@live.com 

Karen Osburn City of Geneva kdosburn2@gmail.com 

Mary Cascone Town of Babylon mcascone@townofbabylon.com 

 

Members of the APHNYS Local Arrangements Committee – 2020 

Mark Slosek (Chair) City of Oswego markslosek@gmail.com 

Constance Barone Sacketts Harbor Thebarones324@gmail.com 

George DeMass Town of Oswego GDemass@twcny.rr.com 

Thomas LeClair Town of Clayton historian@townofclayton.com 

Justin White Oswego County justin.white@oswegocounty.com 

 

Members of the APHNYS Local Arrangements Committee – 2021 

Mary Cascone (chair) Town of Babylon mcascone@townofbabylon.com 

Zach Studenroth Village of Southampton studenroth@aol.com 

Amy Folk Town of Southold amfolk@southoldtownny.gov 

Barbara Russell Town of Brookhaven brussell@brookhavenny.gov 

Rob Snyder Manhattan Borough rwsnyder@newark.rutgers.edu 

 

Members of the APHNYS Finance Committee – 2020 
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Zachary Studenroth 
(treasurer/chair) 

Village of Southampton studenroth@aol.com 

Denis P. Brennan (deputy 
treasurer) 

Town of Niskayuna DBrennan@niskayuna.org 

Barbara Russell Town of Brookhaven brussell@brookhavenny.gov 

VACANT   

VACANT   

   

Members of the APHNYS Audit Committee – 2020 

Mary Cascone (chair) Town of Babylon mcascone@townofbabylon.com 

VACANT   

VACANT   

 

Members of the APHNYS Audit Committee – 2021 

Margaret Hadsell (chair) Town of Vestal mhadsell@vestalny.com 

Mary Cascone Town of Babylon mcascone@townofbabylon.com 

VACANT   

 

Members of the APHNYS Communications Committee – 2020 

Joe Marren (co-chair) Town of Colden joe.marren@townofcolden.com 

Kathy Ouimet (co-chair) Town/Village of Afton aftonnyhistorian@gmail.com 

Carol McKenna (newsletter 
editor) 

Village of Valley Stream vshis@aol.com 

Clifton Patrick Town of Chester historian@thetownofchester.org 

Teresa Brannon Haley Town of Minerva minervahistory@hotmail.com 

 

Members of the APHNYS Nominating Committee – 2020 

Richard Williams (chair) Village of Clinton apulia@verizon.net 

Peter Evans Wayne County historian@co.wayne.ny.us 

Samantha Hall-Saladino 
(tentative) 

Fulton County historian@fultoncountyny.gov 

John Scherer (tentative) Town of Clifton Park jlscherer@aol.com 

VACANT   
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Members of the APHNYS Awards Committee – 2020 

Will Tatum (chair) Dutchess County wtatum@dutchessny.gov 

Kathy Kanauer Town of Penfield historian@penfield.org 

Devin Lander New York State devin.lander@nysed.gov 

Julie Madlin (tentative) City of Ogdensburg jmmadlin@gmail.com 

VACANT   

 

Members of the APHNYS Governance Committee – 2020 

Matt Urtz (chair) Madison County matthew.urtz@madisoncounty.ny.gov 

Christine L. Ridarsky City of Rochester christine.ridarsky@libraryweb.org 

Kathy Sheehan Rensselaer County ksheehan@rchsonline.org 

Moira Marshall Town of Stratford mminstraford@yahoo.com 
 

Stan Cianfarano Warren County historian@warrencountyny.gov 

 

Members of the APHNYS Legislative Committee – 2020 

   

Peter Feinman   

   

 

mailto:wtatum@dutchessny.gov
mailto:historian@penfield.org
mailto:devin.lander@nysed.gov
mailto:jmmadlin@gmail.com
mailto:matthew.urtz@madisoncounty.ny.gov
mailto:christine.ridarsky@libraryweb.org
mailto:ksheehan@rchsonline.org
mailto:mminstraford@yahoo.com
mailto:historian@warrencountyny.gov

